

UNIFORM FRANCHISE REGISTRATION APPLICATION

		FILE NO.	New	
		,	mber of immediately preceding of Applicant)	
STAT	E: Minne			
APPI	LICATIO	FEE: 🖂\$400 ON FOR (Check one only):) \$300 \$100 NONE	
\boxtimes	INITIAL REGISTRATION OF AN OFFER AND SALE OF FRANCHISES			
	RENEWAL APPLICATION OR ANNUAL REPORT			
	POST-EFFECTIVE AMENDMENT			
	PRE-E	EFFECTIVE MATERIAL AMENDMENT		
	1.	Full legal name of Franchisor:		
		Safe Splash Brands, LLC dba Streamline Brands		
	2.	Name of the franchise offering:		
		SafeSplash Swim School SwimLabs Swim School Swimtastic Swim School		
	3. Franchisor's principal business address:			
		9800 Pyramid Court, Suite 475 Englewood, CO 80112		
	4.	Name and address of Franchisor's agent in this State authorized to receive service of process:		
		Minnesota Commissioner of Commerce 85 Seventh Place East, Suite 500 St. Paul, MN 55101		
	5.	The states in which this application is or will be s	hortly on file:	
		California, Illinois, Indiana, Maryland, Michigan South Dakota, Virginia, Washington and Wiscon		
	6.	Name, address, telephone and facsimile numbers communications regarding this application shoul		
		Mike Maciszewski		
		Alexius LLC 1509 York Street, Suite 300		
		Denver, CO 80206		
		franchise@alexius.co		
		720.465.5001 Phone		
		720.465.5208 Fax		



Certification

I certify and swear under penalty of law that I have read and know the contents of this Application, including the Franchise Disclosure Document with an issuance date of \(\frac{\text{VCV}}{2\text{QVCV}} \) attached as an exhibit, and that all material facts stated in all those documents are accurate and those documents do not contain any material omissions. I further certify that I am duly authorized to make this certification on behalf of the Franchisor and that I do so upon my personal knowledge.

Signed at 9800 fyramid C+ #475 on 3/29/18

Englewood, CO 80112

SafeSplash Brands, L

By:

Name: Matt Lane

Title: Managing Director & Co-Founder

STATE OF COLORADO)
)ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

On March 2018, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Matt Lane, known personally to me to be the Managing Director & Co-Founder for Streamline Brands, LLC, and that he, as such director, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing Application for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the limited liability company by himself as such director.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My commission expires:



FRANCHISOR'S COSTS AND SOURCE OF FUNDS

1. Disclose the Franchisor's total costs for performing its pre-opening obligations to provide goods or services in connection with establishing each franchised business, including real estate, improvements, equipment, inventory, training and other items stated in the offering:

Category	Costs
Territory Designation and Site Selection Assistance	\$ 1,250.00
Construction Oversight Services	\$ 2,500.00
Provide Initial and Replacement Equipment, Tools and Inventory Specifications	\$ 500.00
Training	\$ 2,500.00
Manual	\$ 250.00
Total	\$ 7,000.00

2. State separately the sources of all required funds:

Working capital and initial fees

This is a document preview downloaded from FranchisePanda.com. The full document is available for free by visiting: https://franchisepanda.com/franchises/safe-splash-swim-school-swimtastic-swim-school-swim-labs